
2018 Southeastern Conference
TEAM LEADERS

Through games of Nov 23, 2018 (All games)

Team Miscellaneous GP Shots Fouls Offside Corners PK­PKA YC­RC

Alabama 19 304 202 38 101 1­1 9­1

Arkansas 23 391 274 34 181 4­3 21­0

Auburn 20 338 196 40 101 5­5 17­1

Florida 21 238 150 25 103 1­1 9­3

Georgia 18 218 170 44 60 1­1 12­0

Kentucky 19 192 152 32 95 2­2 12­2

LSU 24 355 186 55 114 4­4 10­0

Mississippi State 18 332 203 39 96 3­2 15­0

Missouri 19 250 216 24 75 3­3 19­2

Ole Miss 22 312 169 62 103 3­2 10­0

South Carolina 21 270 175 34 99 4­3 7­0

Tennessee 22 407 184 47 162 5­3 12­0

Texas A&M 23 442 192 53 140 4­3 9­0

Vanderbilt 21 265 201 32 128 5­5 17­0

SHOTS GP No. Avg/G

1. Texas A&M 23 442 19.22
2. Tennessee 22 407 18.50
3. Arkansas 23 391 17.00
4. LSU 24 355 14.79
5. Auburn 20 338 16.90
6. Mississippi State 18 332 18.44
7. Ole Miss 22 312 14.18
8. Alabama 19 304 16.00
9. South Carolina 21 270 12.86

10. Vanderbilt 21 265 12.62
11. Missouri 19 250 13.16
12. Florida 21 238 11.33
13. Georgia 18 218 12.11
14. Kentucky 19 192 10.11

POINTS GP No. Avg/G

1. Tennessee 22 136 6.18
2. Texas A&M 23 135 5.87
3. Arkansas 23 131 5.70
4. Auburn 20 130 6.50
5. Vanderbilt 21 126 6.00
6. Ole Miss 22 125 5.68
7. Alabama 19 106 5.58
8. Mississippi State 18 92 5.11
9. LSU 24 91 3.79

10. South Carolina 21 86 4.10
11. Florida 21 73 3.48
12. Kentucky 19 55 2.89
13. Georgia 18 46 2.56
14. Missouri 19 43 2.26

GOALS GP No. Avg/G

1. Texas A&M 23 49 2.13
2. Vanderbilt 21 46 2.19
3. Ole Miss 22 44 2.00

Tennessee 22 44 2.00
5. Arkansas 23 43 1.87
6. Auburn 20 42 2.10
7. Alabama 19 37 1.95
8. LSU 24 33 1.38
9. Mississippi State 18 32 1.78

10. South Carolina 21 30 1.43
11. Florida 21 23 1.10
12. Kentucky 19 19 1.00
13. Georgia 18 16 0.89

Missouri 19 16 0.84

GOALS PER GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Vanderbilt 21 46 2.19
2. Texas A&M 23 49 2.13
3. Auburn 20 42 2.10
4. Ole Miss 22 44 2.00

Tennessee 22 44 2.00
6. Alabama 19 37 1.95
7. Arkansas 23 43 1.87
8. Mississippi State 18 32 1.78
9. South Carolina 21 30 1.43

10. LSU 24 33 1.38
11. Florida 21 23 1.10
12. Kentucky 19 19 1.00
13. Georgia 18 16 0.89
14. Missouri 19 16 0.84

ASSISTS GP No. Avg/G

1. Tennessee 22 48 2.18
2. Auburn 20 46 2.30
3. Arkansas 23 45 1.96
4. Texas A&M 23 37 1.61

Ole Miss 22 37 1.68
6. Vanderbilt 21 34 1.62
7. Alabama 19 32 1.68
8. Mississippi State 18 28 1.56
9. Florida 21 27 1.29

10. South Carolina 21 26 1.24
11. LSU 24 25 1.04
12. Kentucky 19 17 0.89
13. Georgia 18 14 0.78
14. Missouri 19 11 0.58

ASSISTS PER GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Auburn 20 46 2.30
2. Tennessee 22 48 2.18
3. Arkansas 23 45 1.96
4. Alabama 19 32 1.68
5. Ole Miss 22 37 1.68
6. Vanderbilt 21 34 1.62
7. Texas A&M 23 37 1.61
8. Mississippi State 18 28 1.56
9. Florida 21 27 1.29

10. South Carolina 21 26 1.24
11. LSU 24 25 1.04
12. Kentucky 19 17 0.89
13. Georgia 18 14 0.78
14. Missouri 19 11 0.58



2018 Southeastern Conference
TEAM LEADERS

Through games of Nov 23, 2018 (All games)

GOALS ALLOWED GP No. Avg/G

1. South Carolina 21 12 0.57
2. Vanderbilt 21 14 0.67
3. Tennessee 22 15 0.68
4. Mississippi State 18 17 0.94
5. Texas A&M 23 20 0.87
6. Georgia 18 21 1.17
7. Florida 21 22 1.05
8. Auburn 20 23 1.15
9. Arkansas 23 25 1.09

Missouri 19 25 1.32
LSU 24 25 1.04

12. Alabama 19 26 1.37
13. Ole Miss 22 32 1.45
14. Kentucky 19 48 2.53

GOALS AGAINST AVERAGE GP GA Minutes GA Avg.

1. South Carolina 21 12 1938:26 0.56
2. Tennessee 22 15 2063:46 0.65
3. Vanderbilt 21 14 1906:48 0.66
4. Texas A&M 23 20 2120:00 0.85
5. Mississippi State 18 17 1682:29 0.91
6. LSU 24 25 2303:08 0.98
7. Florida 21 22 1982:45 1.00
8. Arkansas 23 25 2198:36 1.02
9. Georgia 18 21 1720:00 1.10

10. Auburn 20 23 1840:00 1.12
11. Missouri 19 25 1790:55 1.26
12. Alabama 19 26 1770:00 1.32
13. Ole Miss 22 32 2018:29 1.43
14. Kentucky 19 48 1727:58 2.50

SAVES GP No. Avg/G

1. LSU 24 111 4.62
2. Georgia 18 94 5.22
3. Tennessee 22 93 4.23
4. Arkansas 23 91 3.96
5. Alabama 19 90 4.74

Missouri 19 90 4.74
7. Ole Miss 22 86 3.91
8. Florida 21 84 4.00
9. Kentucky 19 79 4.16

10. Texas A&M 23 76 3.30
11. Auburn 20 75 3.75
12. Vanderbilt 21 59 2.81

Mississippi State 18 59 3.28
14. South Carolina 21 57 2.71

SHUTOUTS GP No. Avg/G

1. South Carolina 21 12 0.57
Tennessee 22 12 0.55
Texas A&M 23 12 0.52

4. Vanderbilt 21 10 0.48
LSU 24 10 0.42

6. Auburn 20 9 0.45
7. Mississippi State 18 8 0.44

Arkansas 23 8 0.35
9. Florida 21 7 0.33

Ole Miss 22 7 0.32
11. Alabama 19 6 0.32
12. Georgia 18 5 0.28

Missouri 19 5 0.26
14. Kentucky 19 1 0.05

FOULS GP No. Avg/G

1. Arkansas 23 274 11.91
2. Missouri 19 216 11.37
3. Mississippi State 18 203 11.28
4. Alabama 19 202 10.63
5. Vanderbilt 21 201 9.57
6. Auburn 20 196 9.80
7. Texas A&M 23 192 8.35
8. LSU 24 186 7.75
9. Tennessee 22 184 8.36

10. South Carolina 21 175 8.33
11. Georgia 18 170 9.44
12. Ole Miss 22 169 7.68
13. Kentucky 19 152 8.00
14. Florida 21 150 7.14

CORNERS GP No. Avg/G

1. Arkansas 23 181 7.87
2. Tennessee 22 162 7.36
3. Texas A&M 23 140 6.09
4. Vanderbilt 21 128 6.10
5. LSU 24 114 4.75
6. Florida 21 103 4.90

Ole Miss 22 103 4.68
8. Alabama 19 101 5.32

Auburn 20 101 5.05
10. South Carolina 21 99 4.71
11. Mississippi State 18 96 5.33
12. Kentucky 19 95 5.00
13. Missouri 19 75 3.95
14. Georgia 18 60 3.33

OFFSIDES GP No. Avg/G

1. Ole Miss 22 62 2.82
2. LSU 24 55 2.29
3. Texas A&M 23 53 2.30
4. Tennessee 22 47 2.14
5. Georgia 18 44 2.44
6. Auburn 20 40 2.00
7. Mississippi State 18 39 2.17
8. Alabama 19 38 2.00
9. Arkansas 23 34 1.48

South Carolina 21 34 1.62
11. Vanderbilt 21 32 1.52

Kentucky 19 32 1.68
13. Florida 21 25 1.19
14. Missouri 19 24 1.26

YELLOW CARDS GP No. Avg/G

1. Arkansas 23 21 0.91
2. Missouri 19 19 1.00
3. Auburn 20 17 0.85

Vanderbilt 21 17 0.81
5. Mississippi State 18 15 0.83
6. Kentucky 19 12 0.63

Georgia 18 12 0.67
Tennessee 22 12 0.55

9. LSU 24 10 0.42
Ole Miss 22 10 0.45

11. Alabama 19 9 0.47
Texas A&M 23 9 0.39
Florida 21 9 0.43

14. South Carolina 21 7 0.33



2018 Southeastern Conference
TEAM LEADERS

Through games of Nov 23, 2018 (All games)

Team Conference Pct. GF GA Overall Pct. GF GA

Vanderbilt 8­1­1  . 8 5 0 23 7 16­4­1  . 7 8 6 46 14

Tennessee 7­2­1  . 7 5 0 17 8 16­3­3  . 7 9 5 44 15

Texas A&M 6­3­1  . 6 5 0 19 13 17­5­1  . 7 6 1 49 20

Arkansas 6­3­1  . 6 5 0 16 13 14­5­4  . 6 9 6 43 25

South Carolina 6­3­1  . 6 5 0 13 5 14­6­1  . 6 9 0 30 12

Ole Miss 6­3­1  . 6 5 0 15 11 13­8­1  . 6 1 4 44 32

LSU 5­4­1  . 5 5 0 14 15 13­7­4  . 6 2 5 33 25

Florida 4­4­2  . 5 0 0 15 8 7­10­4  . 4 2 9 23 22

Auburn 4­5­1  . 4 5 0 12 17 12­6­2  . 6 5 0 42 23

Missouri 3­6­1  . 3 5 0 8 10 6­11­2  . 3 6 8 16 25

Mississippi State 2­6­2  . 3 0 0 9 14 9­7­2  . 5 5 6 32 17

Alabama 2­6­2  . 3 0 0 11 18 8­8­3  . 5 0 0 37 26

Georgia 1­6­3  . 2 5 0 5 14 4­9­5  . 3 6 1 16 21

Kentucky 1­9­0  . 1 0 0 8 32 5­14­0  . 2 6 3 19 48

Current unbeaten streak
Kentucky ­­ 1­0­0

Team Miscellaneous GP GF­GA Score Avg. Margin PK­Att Shots Saves Save% Corners

Alabama 19 37­26 1.95­1.37 +0.58 1­1 304 90 77.6 101

Arkansas 23 43­25 1.87­1.09 +0.78 3­4 391 91 78.4 181

Auburn 20 42­23 2.10­1.15 +0.95 5­5 338 75 76.5 101

Florida 21 23­22 1.10­1.05 +0.05 1­1 238 84 79.2 103

Georgia 18 16­21 0.89­1.17 ­0.28 1­1 218 94 81.7 60

Kentucky 19 19­48 1.00­2.53 ­1.53 2­2 192 79 62.2 95

LSU 24 33­25 1.38­1.04 +0.33 4­4 355 111 81.6 114

Mississippi State 18 32­17 1.78­0.94 +0.83 2­3 332 59 77.6 96

Missouri 19 16­25 0.84­1.32 ­0.47 3­3 250 90 78.3 75

Ole Miss 22 44­32 2.00­1.45 +0.55 2­3 312 86 72.9 103

South Carolina 21 30­12 1.43­0.57 +0.86 3­4 270 57 82.6 99

Tennessee 22 44­15 2.00­0.68 +1.32 3­5 407 93 86.1 162

Texas A&M 23 49­20 2.13­0.87 +1.26 3­4 442 76 79.2 140

Vanderbilt 21 46­14 2.19­0.67 +1.52 5­5 265 59 80.8 128

Attendance Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average

Alabama 11­5578 507 8­5389 674 0­0 0 19­10967 577

Arkansas 11­9804 891 6­3587 598 6­6480 1080 23­19871 864

Auburn 11­5359 487 8­8865 1108 1­395 395 20­14619 731

Florida 10­6422 642 8­10318 1290 3­1995 665 21­18735 892

Georgia 10­11911 1191 6­6615 1102 2­119 60 18­18645 1036

Kentucky 10­11275 1128 9­6609 734 0­0 0 19­17884 941

LSU 10­6950 695 9­6776 753 5­2808 562 24­16534 689

Mississippi State 10­6831 683 8­9006 1126 0­0 0 18­15837 880

Missouri 9­3361 373 9­6306 701 1­395 395 19­10062 530

Ole Miss 9­7780 864 9­4920 547 4­91 23 22­12791 581

South Carolina 12­27599 2300 6­6272 1045 3­1700 567 21­35571 1694

Tennessee 13­12045 927 8­10667 1333 1­974 974 22­23686 1077

Texas A&M 13­33310 2562 7­7502 1072 3­1324 441 23­42136 1832

Vanderbilt 11­5460 496 9­6047 672 1­974 974 21­12481 594

Totals 150­153685 1025 110­98879 899 30­17255 575 290­269819 930



2018 Southeastern Conference
INDIVIDUAL LEADERS

Through games of Nov 23, 2018 (All games)

To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 50.0% of their team's games, goalies at least 33.0% of their team's minutes.

SHOTS GP No. Avg/G

1. Ally Watt­AM 22 99 4.50
2. Adrienne Richardson­LS 23 81 3.52
3. Bunny Shaw­UT 15 75 5.00

Taylor Malham­AR 23 75 3.26
5. Abbie Boswell­UA 19 68 3.58

Hopkins,Haley­VU 21 68 3.24
7. Channing Foster­UM 21 67 3.19
8. Asdis Halldorsdottir­AM 23 66 2.87
9. Bri Folds­AU 19 65 3.42

10. CeCe Kizer­UM 22 63 2.86

SHOTS PER GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Bunny Shaw­UT 15 75 5.00
2. Ally Watt­AM 22 99 4.50
3. Abbie Boswell­UA 19 68 3.58
4. Adrienne Richardson­LS 23 81 3.52
5. Bri Folds­AU 19 65 3.42
6. Reagan Glisson­UG 18 59 3.28
7. Taylor Malham­AR 23 75 3.26
8. Hopkins,Haley­VU 21 68 3.24
9. Channing Foster­UM 21 67 3.19

10. MaKayla Waldner­MS 18 56 3.11

POINTS GP G A Pts Avg/G

1. Hopkins,Haley­VU 21 14 7 35 1.67
CeCe Kizer­UM 22 13 9 35 1.59

3. Ally Watt­AM 22 15 3 33 1.50
4. Bunny Shaw­UT 15 13 6 32 2.13
5. Bri Folds­AU 19 9 7 25 1.32

Kayla McKeon­AR 23 9 7 25 1.09
7. Danielle Marcano­UT 22 9 4 22 1.00
8. Taylor Malham­AR 23 6 9 21 0.91
9. Treva Aycock­AU 20 7 6 20 1.00

Tori Cannata­AR 23 9 2 20 0.87

POINTS PER GAME GP G A Pts Avg/G

1. Bunny Shaw­UT 15 13 6 32 2.13
2. Hopkins,Haley­VU 21 14 7 35 1.67
3. CeCe Kizer­UM 22 13 9 35 1.59
4. Ally Watt­AM 22 15 3 33 1.50
5. Bri Folds­AU 19 9 7 25 1.32
6. Kayla McKeon­AR 23 9 7 25 1.09
7. Danielle Marcano­UT 22 9 4 22 1.00

Treva Aycock­AU 20 7 6 20 1.00
9. Reagan Glisson­UG 18 7 3 17 0.94

Zakirah McGillivary­MS 18 8 1 17 0.94

GOALS GP No. Avg/G

1. Ally Watt­AM 22 15 0.68
2. Hopkins,Haley­VU 21 14 0.67
3. Bunny Shaw­UT 15 13 0.87

CeCe Kizer­UM 22 13 0.59
5. Bri Folds­AU 19 9 0.47

Danielle Marcano­UT 22 9 0.41
Kayla McKeon­AR 23 9 0.39
Tori Cannata­AR 23 9 0.39

9. Zakirah McGillivary­MS 18 8 0.44
Casey Wertz­UA 19 8 0.42
Lauren Chang­SC 21 8 0.38
Channing Foster­UM 21 8 0.38
Boyd,Kaylann­VU 21 8 0.38

GOALS PER GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Bunny Shaw­UT 15 13 0.87
2. Ally Watt­AM 22 15 0.68
3. Hopkins,Haley­VU 21 14 0.67
4. CeCe Kizer­UM 22 13 0.59
5. Bri Folds­AU 19 9 0.47
6. Zakirah McGillivary­MS 18 8 0.44
7. Casey Wertz­UA 19 8 0.42
8. Danielle Marcano­UT 22 9 0.41
9. Kayla McKeon­AR 23 9 0.39

Tori Cannata­AR 23 9 0.39

ASSISTS GP No. Avg/G

1. CeCe Kizer­UM 22 9 0.41
Taylor Malham­AR 23 9 0.39

3. Alyssa Malsonson­AU 20 8 0.40
4. Miranda Carrasco­MS 18 7 0.39

S. Sol Magnusdottir­SC 19 7 0.37
Bri Folds­AU 19 7 0.37
Azari,Leila­VU 20 7 0.35
Hopkins,Haley­VU 21 7 0.33
Kayla McKeon­AR 23 7 0.30
Kendall Ritchie­AM 23 7 0.30
Stefani Doyle­AR 23 7 0.30

ASSISTS PER GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. CeCe Kizer­UM 22 9 0.41
2. Alyssa Malsonson­AU 20 8 0.40

Mayra Pelayo­UF 15 6 0.40
Bunny Shaw­UT 15 6 0.40

5. Taylor Malham­AR 23 9 0.39
6. Miranda Carrasco­MS 18 7 0.39
7. Bri Folds­AU 19 7 0.37

S. Sol Magnusdottir­SC 19 7 0.37
9. Azari,Leila­VU 20 7 0.35

10. Hopkins,Haley­VU 21 7 0.33

GAME­WINNING GOALS GP No. Avg/G

1. Bunny Shaw­UT 15 7 0.47
2. Bri Folds­AU 19 6 0.32

Ally Watt­AM 22 6 0.27
Kayla McKeon­AR 23 6 0.26

5. Zakirah McGillivary­MS 18 5 0.28
Hopkins,Haley­VU 21 5 0.24
Danielle Marcano­UT 22 5 0.23



2018 Southeastern Conference
INDIVIDUAL LEADERS

Through games of Nov 23, 2018 (All games)

GOALS AGAINST AVG GP GA Minutes GAavg

1. Demarchi,Lauren­VU 21 9 1441:11 0.56
2. Mikayla Krzeczowski­SC 21 12 1828:58 0.59
3. Shae Yanez­UT 22 15 2044:26 0.66
4. Cosette Morche­AM 23 20 2120:00 0.85
5. Rhylee DeCrane­MS 18 16 1675:06 0.86
6. Taylor Beitz­AR 16 13 1331:31 0.88
7. Kaylan Marckese­UF 20 20 1892:45 0.95
8. Caroline Brockmeier­LS 24 25 2303:08 0.98
9. Emory Wegener­UG 17 19 1608:43 1.06

10. Sarah Le Beau­AU 20 23 1764:31 1.17

SAVE PERCENTAGE GP Saves GA Pct.

1. Shae Yanez­UT 22 89 15  . 8 5 6
2. Demarchi,Lauren­VU 21 50 9  . 8 4 7
3. Emory Wegener­UG 17 88 19  . 8 2 2
4. Mikayla Krzeczowski­SC 21 53 12  . 8 1 5
5. Caroline Brockmeier­LS 24 109 25  . 8 1 3
6. Taylor Beitz­AR 16 56 13  . 8 1 2
7. Kaylan Marckese­UF 20 76 20  . 7 9 2
8. Cosette Morche­AM 23 72 20  . 7 8 3
9. Kelsey Dossey­MO 18 80 23  . 7 7 7

10. Rhylee DeCrane­MS 18 55 16  . 7 7 5

SAVES GP No. Avg/G

1. Caroline Brockmeier­LS 24 109 4.54
2. Shae Yanez­UT 22 89 4.05
3. Emory Wegener­UG 17 88 5.18
4. Kelsey Dossey­MO 18 80 4.44
5. Alex Plavin­UA 18 78 4.33
6. Kaylan Marckese­UF 20 76 3.80
7. Sarah Le Beau­AU 20 72 3.60

Cosette Morche­AM 23 72 3.13
9. Taylor Beitz­AR 16 56 3.50

10. Rhylee DeCrane­MS 18 55 3.06

SAVES PER GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Emory Wegener­UG 17 88 5.18
2. Caroline Brockmeier­LS 24 109 4.54
3. Kelsey Dossey­MO 18 80 4.44
4. Alex Plavin­UA 18 78 4.33
5. Peyton Woodward­UK 7 29 4.14
6. Shae Yanez­UT 22 89 4.05
7. Morgan McAslan­UM 8 32 4.00
8. Kaylan Marckese­UF 20 76 3.80
9. Hannah Leonard­UK 13 48 3.69

10. Sarah Le Beau­AU 20 72 3.60

SHUTOUTS GP No. Avg/G

1. Cosette Morche­AM 23 12 0.52
2. Caroline Brockmeier­LS 24 10 0.42

Shae Yanez­UT 22 10 0.45
4. Mikayla Krzeczowski­SC 21 9 0.43
5. Rhylee DeCrane­MS 18 8 0.44
6. Kaylan Marckese­UF 20 7 0.35

Sarah Le Beau­AU 20 7 0.35
8. Alex Plavin­UA 18 6 0.33

Taylor Beitz­AR 16 6 0.38
10. Demarchi,Lauren­VU 21 5 0.24

Emory Wegener­UG 17 5 0.29

SHUTOUTS PER GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Cosette Morche­AM 23 12 0.52
2. Shae Yanez­UT 22 10 0.45
3. Rhylee DeCrane­MS 18 8 0.44
4. Mikayla Krzeczowski­SC 21 9 0.43
5. Caroline Brockmeier­LS 24 10 0.42
6. Taylor Beitz­AR 16 6 0.38

Morgan McAslan­UM 8 3 0.38
8. Kaylan Marckese­UF 20 7 0.35

Sarah Le Beau­AU 20 7 0.35
10. Alex Plavin­UA 18 6 0.33

Team Identification Team ID

Alabama UA
Arkansas AR
Auburn AU
Florida UF
Georgia UG
Kentucky UK
LSU LS
Mississippi State MS
Missouri MO
Ole Miss UM
South Carolina SC
Tennessee UT
Texas A&M AM
Vanderbilt VU



2018 Southeastern Conference
Conference Individual Highs

Through games of Nov 23, 2018 (All games)

INDIVIDUAL PLAYER GAME HIGHS

POINTS 7 Reagan Glisson (Georgia) vs Charlotte (Aug 26, 2018)
6 CeCe Kizer (Ole Miss) vs WKU (Aug 19, 2018)
6 Kat Rogers (Alabama) vs Kennesaw State (Aug 25, 2018)
6 Gigi Schorr (Alabama) vs Troy (Sep 09, 2018)
6 Abbie Boswell (Alabama) vs Troy (Sep 09, 2018)
6 Lais Araujo (Florida) at Kentucky (Sep 20, 2018)
6 Bunny Shaw (Tennessee) at Kentucky (Sep 28, 2018)
6 Alex Thomas (LSU) vs Missouri (Oct 26, 2018)

GOALS 3 CeCe Kizer (Ole Miss) vs WKU (Aug 19, 2018)
3 Reagan Glisson (Georgia) vs Charlotte (Aug 26, 2018)
3 Gigi Schorr (Alabama) vs Troy (Sep 09, 2018)
3 Lais Araujo (Florida) at Kentucky (Sep 20, 2018)
3 Bunny Shaw (Tennessee) at Kentucky (Sep 28, 2018)
3 Alex Thomas (LSU) vs Missouri (Oct 26, 2018)

ASSISTS 3 Gabby Little (Ole Miss) vs Louisiana (Aug 17, 2018)
3 Hailey Zerbel (Mississippi State) vs Alabama (Oct 07, 2018)
3 Kayla McKeon (Arkansas) vs Ole Miss (Oct 30, 2018)

SHOTS 12 Ally Watt (Texas A&M) vs William & Mary (Sep 09, 2018)
9 Adrienne Richardson (LSU) vs Texas State (Aug 26, 2018)
9 Channing Foster (Ole Miss) vs Murray State (Aug 26, 2018)
9 Bri Folds (Auburn) vs Cincinnati (Sep 09, 2018)
9 Adrienne Richardson (LSU) vs Alabama (Sep 27, 2018)
9 Bunny Shaw (Tennessee) vs Louisville (Nov 09, 2018)
9 Ally Watt (Texas A&M) vs North Texas (Nov 09, 2018)

SAVES 12 Shae Yanez (Tennessee) at Stanford (11/23/2018)
11 Caroline Brockmeier (LSU) vs Auburn (Sep 19, 2018)
11 Caroline Brockmeier (LSU) vs Alabama (Sep 27, 2018)
11 Taylor Beitz (Arkansas) at Mississippi State (Oct 18, 2018)



2018 Southeastern Conference
Conference Team Highs

Through games of Nov 23, 2018 (All games)

TEAM HIGHS (highest totals made by)

GOALS 7 Auburn vs Alabama State (Sep 16, 2018)
6 Ole Miss vs Louisiana (Aug 17, 2018)
6 Auburn vs UAB (Aug 24, 2018)
6 Alabama vs Kennesaw State (Aug 25, 2018)
6 Florida at Kentucky (Sep 20, 2018)

ASSISTS 9 Mississippi State vs Alabama (Oct 07, 2018)
8 Auburn vs UAB (Aug 24, 2018)
8 Auburn vs Louisiana (Aug 26, 2018)

SHOTS 48 Auburn vs Alabama State (Sep 16, 2018)
31 Arkansas vs Providence (Sep 16, 2018)

POINTS 20 Auburn vs UAB (Aug 24, 2018)
19 Auburn vs Alabama State (Sep 16, 2018)
19 Florida at Kentucky (Sep 20, 2018)
19 Mississippi State vs Alabama (Oct 07, 2018)

SAVES 13 Tennessee at Stanford (11/23/2018)
12 Missouri at USC (Sep 07, 2018)


